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A 1,035 100%; 1,035 100%; 1.00 +3.0%P A 1,035¢ 1,035 17% 16% 20% 21% 26%
ke =AM 521 50% 521 50%;{ 1.00 +4.3%P g4 Hd 521 521 18% 16% 20% 21% 25%
g 514 50% 514 50%;{ 1.00 +4.3%P g 514 514 16% 16% 19% 21% 28%
AZFEE 19~294 174 17% 176 7% 1.01  £7.4%P 2|98 ME 195 197 19% 18% 19% 19% 25%
3004 168 16% 166 16%i 0.99 +7.6%P QI /A7 317 331 18% 17% 21% 21% 23%
4004 201 19% 203 20%; 1.01 +6.9%P EH;“l/*ﬂ—‘—/’“’d/ ¢ 147 140 16% 15% 19% 21% 28%
50CH 215 21% 215 21%; 1.00 +6.7%P YR I P S 114 112 16% 14% 19% 22% 29%
60~79A 277 27% 274 26%; 099 +59%P E|1—_,L/74 = 100 100 16% 14% 19% 22% 30%
2|98 Mg 195 19% 197 19%; 1.01 £7.0%P BAHEAH/A S 162 156 15% 15% 19% 21% 29%
QI /A 7| 317 31% 331 32%; 1.04 +55%P AYE /U0 14 22 - - - - -
WA/ MNE/2H /7 147 14% 140 13%; 0.95 £8.1%P g 109 136 1% 4% 17% 35% 39%
L= /H et/ F 114 1% 112 1% 098 +92%P 7 s B/MHA 219 249 12% 14% 29% 24% 20%
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Callup fiiEmaiensl ZAD 6371 Nort.h Latl.n EU iNon-EU Saharan | MENA We-st Sou.th Ea.st
™A |America;America; Europe | Europe ) Asia Asia Asia

Africa
eEs 2424 2821 50% 63% 35% 51% 40% 49% 55% 64% 60% 54%
AttE0| & AAsHAE 74| 58% 56% 61% 56% 64% 57% 62% 66% 66% 47%
0= =5t MA 28 ME|| 47% 53% 48% A4% A4% 47% 55% 59% 47% 43%
=MAE g9l 45% 66% 49% 61% 24% 19% 14% 45%
CHE ld WA UH| 39% 47% 48% 38% 35% 37% 35% | 73% | 27% | 44%
OIROIZFH 2| 46% 53% 52% 42% 42% 42% 56% 68% 28% 53%
A MNA QB o= M3t 86% 89% 87% 88% 84% 82% 80% 87% 90% 84%
X AL JHER M| A EEHSH 71% 71% 74% 66% 61% 81% 78% 82% 77% 74%
O|Hs| st HBRI F S2HYE | 49% 51% 42% 46% 50% 56% 58% 73% 47% 42%
S st AT HESS 68% 67% 72% 60% 63% 79% 73% 77% 71% 76%

/ North America: Canada and United States / Latin America: Argentina, Bolivia, Ecuador, Mexico, Peru

/ EU Europe: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg,

Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, United Kingdom
/ Non-EU Europe: Armenia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Georgia, Kazakhstan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Moldova, Russia, Serbia

/ Sub-Saharan Africa: Cameroon, Ethiopia, Ghana, Céte d’Ivoire, Kenya, Nigeria, Senegal, Sierra Leone

/ MENA: Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Libya, Palestinian territories (West Bank and Gaza), Syria, United Arab Emirates, Yemen

/ West Asia: Afghanistan / South Asia: India & Pakistan
/ East Asia: Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan, South Korea, Philippines, Thailand, Vietnam
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63 = B+ 50%: 38%: 12% A 1,035 64% 35% 1%
Afghanistan 4% 29% 7% Kosovo 47%; 35%; 18% g4 24 521 64% 35% 1%
Argentina 35%; 38%i 27% Libya 37%; 55% 8% o 514 65% 34% 1%
Armenia A3%  48% 9% Luxembourg A% AT%E 9% HZE 19294 176 74% 25% 1%
0, 0, o,
Austria 60% 33% 7% Macedonia 35% 60% 5% 304 166 62j= 36f Zf
Belgium 55% 29% 16% Mexico 47%;  A6%i 7% 40t 2031 73% 26% 1%
Bolivia | 32% 67% 1% Moldova | 40% 45% 15% ESE”WH' gj (5’; ; Zj ; 1;
: : o, o, o, o, o, o, - ° ° °
Bosnia and Herzegovm.a 38% 56% 7% Nether.lanqs 65%: 23% 12% ey, i 752550 55 89 359, 5
Bulgaria 2% 38% 20% Nigeria 69% 31% Sz oA 300 85 3% 34% 3%
. - O =2 [= e} () o (]
Cameroon 39% 46% 14% N Pa.klst.an 47% 47% 6% g 40TH 103 76% 21% 3%
Canada 66% 22% 12% Palestinian territories 64% 30% 6% LA 50L) 109 64% 36%
Cote d'Ivoire 47% 33% 20% Peru 26% 60% 14% LHA 60~794A 131 50% 49% 1%
Croatia 42%;  46%7 12% Philippines 58%: 28%: 14% oA 19~294 84 81% 18% 1%
Czech Republic 54% 31%| 15% Poland 56% 26% 18% {44 30t} 80 61% 38% 1%
Ecuador 31% 0% 9% Portugal 58% 32% 10% o4 40y 100 70% 30%
Ethiopia 6% 52%| 2% Romania 61%i 25%) 14% of 4 50CH 107 58% 40% 2%
France 53%i 32%: 15% Russian Federation 37%; 28%i 35% 01-d 60~79X 143 59% 40% 1%
Georgia 46%; 28%i 26% Senegal 48%: 37%: 14% AYE /Y 22 - - -
Germany 45%;  46% 9% Serbia 30% 53% 17% A 136 50% 50% 0%
— 0, 0, o,
Ghana 54%; 34%| 13% Sierra Leone 7% AT% 6% 7 |§iﬁ/*1 H| & 249 6604 3304 1 /
Greece 15%  39% 17% Slovakia Republic 47%  36% 16% ;fg ;354 2181 75% 23% 2%
HongKong | 50% 31% 18% Slovenia | 52%| 39% 9% duss 194 55% 45% 0%
SHA 67 68% 30% 1%
Hungary 50%; 37%; 13% South Korea 64%: 35% 1% °
_ : Dz /2E|/7|Ef 208 65% 34% 2%
India 2% 21%| 7% Spain 45%; A% 13% ST 4 £ 4
: 2 A= 2009+ 9 O)gF 163 64% 34% 1%
Indonesia 55% 36% 10% Sweden 28% 55% 17% AZ8 200~2990t 179 54% 4% 2%
Iraq 58% 41% 1% Switzerland 46%; 2% 1% . 300~4990+ % 195 67% 199 1%
Ireland 68% 21% 10% Syria 54% 42% 4% 500N699|?_r '?‘;l 201 68% 32% 0%
Italy 34%i  39%F 27% Thailand 60%¢ 28% 13% 7000t ¥ O] A 167 65% 34% 1%
Japan 37%i 36%i 27% United Arab Emirates 77%¢ 18% 5% g 1I=0|5t 496 56% 43% 0%
Jordan 49% 45%| 6% United Kingdom 57%: 28% 15% AZH O 0| A} 539 72% 27% 2%
Kazakhstan 52%; 42%| 6% United States 60%; 28%i 12% A Me 197 67% 32% 1%
Kenya 2% 52% 6% Vietnam 56% 43%F 1% o1 /77| 331 63% 36% 1%
Yemen 48%: 48% 5% QA/MNES/2H/HH 140 64% 34% 1%
° . _ LR /A F 112 63% 34% 3%
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637 = B 58%; 32%i 10% A 1,035 45% 53% 2%
Afghanistan 66%; 27% 7% Kosovo 56% 33%i 11% 48 g4 521 39% 59% 2%
Argentina 46%; 31%; 23% Libya 52%: 41% 8% Sl 514 51% 47% 2%
Armenia 67% 27% 6% Luxembourg 59% 32% 9% AZE 19294 176 49% 47% 3%
Austria 54%; 39% 8% Macedonia 86%: 13%i 1% 30t 166 54% 44% 2%
Belgium 52%;  34%| 14% Mexico | 50% 44% 6% 4or 203} 39% 59% 2%
Bolivia | 76% 24%| 0% Moldova | 71% 21%i 8% 285”7%“ gj ‘3‘3; 2?; 2;
Bosnia and Herzegovm.a 80:/0 17:/0 3:/0 Nether.lanqs 42:/0 42:/0 16% ey, CFA 9594 5 55 555, o
Bulgaria 66%; 22% 12% ngerla 69%:  31% o2y LA 30CH 86 54% 44% 2%
Cameroon 51%; 39% 9% Pakistan 72%:  24% 4% L4 40 103 43% 57% 0%
Canada 53%; 33% 13% Palestinian territories 55%i 37% 8% LA 50C) 109 33% 66% 0%
Cote d'Ivoire 72% 22% 7% Peru 70% 23% 7% A 60~79A 131 32% 64% 3%
Croatia 72%; 20% 8% Philippines 53%; 31%; 16% O A 19~294 84 63% 34% 3%
Czech Republic 56%{ 31%i 13% Poland 57%: 27%: 17% oA 30CH 80 54% 44% 1%
Ecuador 58%i 33% 9% Portugal 59%i 34% 6% O 40CH 100 35% 62% 3%
Ethiopia 47%; 50% 3% Romania 68%i 24% 8% O g 50CH 107 65% 34% 1%
France 52%i 34%{ 14% Russian Federation 46%; 26%i 28% o’d 60~794 143 42% 57% 1%
Georgia 7% 20%i 9% Senegal 62%; 30%; 8% AYE /40 22 - - -
Germany 2% 46% 12% Serbia 67%F 24% 9% A3 e 136 40% 58% 3%
Ghana 64% 29% 7% Sierra Leone 42%; 55% 4% 7|5 =R/ H 2 249 1 45% 53% 3%
Greece | 64% 28% 9% Slovakia Republic | 66%| 23% 11% ;fi o ﬂg g‘g:f ig; ;;
Hong Kong 53% 33%: 15% Slovenia 71%: 24% 5% ;—H: T o7 50(; 48‘; 2;
Hungary 68% 25%; 7% South Korea 45%; 53% 2% oo o o o
India 61%f 32% 7% Spain 48%; 40% 12% TASEPIG 208 40% 28% 2%
. A5 2007+ O]9k 163 55% 40% 5%
Indonesia 39%i 52% 9% Sweden 0%  44%: 16% AZ8 200~2990t 179 15% 53% 1%
Irag 75%F 23% 2% Switzerland 51%i 38% 10% 300~4990F 395 44% 55% 1%
Ireland 54% 35% 1% Syria 58% 40% 2% 500~6990F ¥ 201 39% 59% 2%
Italy 46%; 32%; 22% Thailand 57% 30%: 12% 7009+ € O] A 167 43% 57% 1%
Japan 42%; 26%; 31% United Arab Emirates 81%; 15% 4% g 1E0|5t 496 42% 56% 2%
Jordan 73%; 21% 5% United Kingdom 55%i 31% 14% = O 2f O] 4f 539 47% 51% 2%
Kazakhstan 61%; 31% 7% United States 59%i 28% 13% A9E M2 197 41% 55% 3%
Kenya 58%; 38% 1% Vietnam A44%;  56% 1% QM /E7| 331 48% 51% 2%
Yemen 50%; 45%; 5% HH/ME/2E /B 140 40% 57% 3%
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63 = B+ 47%; 34%; 19% | 1,035 36% 56% 8%
Afghanistan 59%: 30%i 11% Kosovo 32%; 40%i 27% g4d 24 521 33% 61% 6%
Argentina 2%  29%i 30% Libya 51% 41% 8% Sl 514 38% 51% 10%
Armenia 39% 39% 22% Luxembourg 2% 37% 21% HZZE 19-294 176 25% 67% 8%
Austria 38%] 40% 21% Macedonia 51% 36% 13% 30H 166 28% 67% 5%
Belgium 40%|  27%| 33% Mexico 50%  39% 11% 40t 203} 39% >7% 4%
Bolivia | 57% 41% 1% Moldova | 46% 28% 26% 285”7%“ gj j}j gé ; 12 ;
Bosnia and Herzegovm.a 55%; 24%; 21% Nether.lanqs 2% 24%; 33% ey, i 792550 55 55 5% 3
Bulgaria 2% 24%; 34% Nigeria 58%i 42% o2y LA 30CH 86 21% 73% 6%
Cameroon 45% 32% 23% Pakistan 58% 30% 1% A4 40CH 103 39% ﬁ 2%
Canada 54% 24% 22% Palestinian territories 60% 30% 10% LA 50C) 109 33% 55% 12%
Cote d'Ivoire 48% 32%| 20% Peru 46%; 38% 16% LA 60~794 131 16% 50% 2%
Croatia 49%; 29%i 22% Philippines 50%: 24%: 26% oA 19~294 84 31% 56% 13%
Czech Republic 46%] 31%| 23% Poland 38%i 34% 28% {44 30C) 80 35% 61% 4%
Ecuador 47% 43%| 10% Portugal 50% 35%F 16% of A4 40y 100 40% 54% 6%
Ethiopia 50%; 43%| 7% Romania 50%: 22% 28% of A4 50CY 107 49% 38% 13%
France 44%; 28% 28% Russian Federation 49%¢ 20%: 31% Ol 60~79A 143 36% 51% 12%
Georgia 39%i  32% 29% Senegal N%; 3% 28% AUE /Y0 22 - - -
Germany 35%; 43% 22% Serbia A7%;  29%) 24% AEH 136 36% 59% 5%
Ghana 38% 55% 7% Sierra Leone 46%; 48% 6% 7|5t R/ H 2 249 ¢ 40% 54% 6%
Greece 8% 31%  22% Slovakia Republic 54%:  22%| 24% ;fi ;354 ﬂg §Zf g;; 123’
Hong Kong 43%] 32%| 25% Slovenia 55%: 26%i 19% B ° ° °
SHAY 67 25% 64% 1%
Hungar-‘y 43% 35% 21% South Korga 36% 56% 8% o21/28/7|Ef 208 329 579 12%
India 36%] 63% 1% Spain 46%; 35% 19% X E 50001 & ajor e o e 2%
Indonesia 64%] 22%| 14% Sweden 35% 32%! 33% Az 200-2990+ 179 1% 50% 10%
Irag 47%] 50%| 3% Switzerland 46%; 32%! 23% 300-4999+ % 395 1% 549% 6%
Ireland 55% 23% 23% Syria 59% 38% 2% 500~6990F ¥ 201 32% 65% 4%
Italy 36%i 29%; 35% Thailand 54%; 26%; 19% 7009+ € O] A 167 36% 57% 7%
Japan 7%  41%; 42% United Arab Emirates 50%¢ 44% 6% g 105t 496 39% 50% 1%
Jordan 51% 33%| 16% United Kingdom 38% 31% 31% AZH L O|Ab 539 33% 63% 5%
Kazakhstan 52% 36%| 12% United States 51%; 30%i 19% A ME 197 34% 57% 10%
Kenya 49% 42%i 10% Vietnam 51%i 39%i 10% QAH/B7] 331 33% 62% 5%
Yemen 61%; 33% 6% HH/MEB/2H/EH 140 34% 51% 14%
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5471 = H 45%; 44%; 12% | 1,035 39% 55% 5%
Afghanistan Kosovo 16%;  71%; 14% g4d 24 521 35% 60% 5%
Argentina 62%; 23%i 15% Libya Sl 514 44% 51% 6%

Armenia 13% 83% 3% Luxembourg 67% 17%; 16% ABE 19-29M 176 58% 35% 7%

Austria 57% 31%] 13% Macedonia 51%: 42% 6% 30H 166 47% 48% 4%

Belgium 67% 18%| 14% Mexico 63% 33% 4% 40t 203} 43% 55% 2%

Bolivia | 61% 37% 2% Moldova | 15%i 78% 6% 285”7%“ gj Z; 33; Z;

Bosnia and Herzegovm.a 21:/0 68:/0 11:/0 Nether.lanqs 68:/0 17:/0 15% pey i 792565 55 e 789 &%
Bulgaria 36%; 48% 17% N|9er|a 26%: 74% o2y LA 30CH 86 12% 5% 6%

Cameroon 15%i 76% 9% Pakistan L4 40 103 14% 56% 1%

Canada 7% 14% 14% Palestinian territories LkA 50CH 109 39% 55% 6%

Cote d'Ivoire 17%; 78% 5% Peru 44%; 48% 8% A 60~79A 131 16% 80% 1%
Croatia 44%; 44%}  12% Philippines 33%;  46% 21% oA 19~294 84 73% 20% 7%

Czech Republic 70%i 17%; 14% Poland 63%t  21%: 16% oA 30CH 80 53% 45% 2%
Ecuador 59% 31% 10% Portugal 72% 18% 1% O 40CH 100 42% 53% 4%

Ethiopia 100% Romania 42% 43% 15% o 5004 107 36% 53% 1%

France 72%F 7% 11% Russian Federation 20%¢ 49%: 31% Ol 60~79A 143 27% 69% 4%

Georgia 21%; 9% 10% Senegal 14%;  79% 7% AEE /A0 22 - - -

Germany 60%; 23%i 17% Serbia 38% 47%F 15% A3 136 23% 72% 5%

Ghana 2% 85% 3% Sierra Leone 36% 60% 5% 7|5t R/ H 2 249+ 37% 59% 4%

Greece 48% 39% 13% Slovakia Republic 0% 53% 16% ;fi o ﬂg gz; :g:f g;

Hong Kong 45%; 32%; 23% Slovenia 76%F  17% 6% =H 2 ° °

ShAd 67 56% 32% 12%

Hungary | 40%| 44% 16% South Korea | 39% 55%; 5% R ; K K

India 14% 69% 17% Spain 82% 1% 7% B h=s U L 208 40% 20% S%

) e 42 E 2003 ¥ 0ot 163 32% 62% 6%

Indonesia 13%f 82% 5% Sweden 71% 14% 15% AZ8 200~2990t 179 30% 64% 6%

Iraq Switzerland 59% 27% 14% 300~4990t 2 325 43% 51% 6%
Ireland 72% 17% 1% Syria 500“‘6995& ol_ 201 46% 52% 2%
Italy 62% 17%: 21% Thailand 83% 8% 8% 7009t ¥ O] Ak 167 42% 52% 6%
Japan 57%% 17%i 26% United Arab Emirates g 1IE0|5 496 27% 66% 6%
Jordan United Kingdom 63%; 23% 14% = O 2f O] 4f 539 51% 45% 4%
Kazakhstan 17% 79% 4% United States 61% 23% 17% A9 M2 197 37% 58% 5%
Kenya 40% 56% 3% Vietnam 57% 39% 4% QAA/E 7| 331 42% 52% 6%
Yemen QA/ME/EH/TH 140 43% 51% 6%
o ) _ /e FE 112 37% 63% 1%
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63 = B+ 39%; 41%; 20% | 1,035 53% 39% 8%

Afghanistan 73%i  18% 9% Kosovo 31%;  46%; 24% g8 g 521 52% 40% 8%

Argentina 45%; 15%] 40% Libya 24%  66%i 11% o 514 53% 39% 7%

Armenia 53%; 33% 14% Luxembourg 40%; 43%; 16% ABE 19-29M 176 55% 39% 6%

Austria 5%  61% 14% Macedonia 30% 60% 10% 30H 166 47% 48% 5%

Belgium 39%  33%| 28% Mexico 52%  35% 13% 40t 2031 54% 43% 3%

Bolivia | 57% 1% 2% Moldova | 35% 41% 25% 285”7%“ gj ig;: izj 12;

Bosnia and Herzegovina 39% 40% 21% Netherlands 30% 42% 28% yey 7 792567 5 £ 355, %5

Bulgaria 35% 30%| 35% Nigeria 48%; 52% c =< ) ’ ’

) AYE 9 3004 86 47% 46% 6%

Cameroon 35% 48% 18% Pakistan 43% 47% 10% L4 40 103 53% 16% 1%

Canada 45% 32% 23% Palestinian territories 44% 45% 1% LkA 50CH 109 58% 35% 7%

Cote d'Ivoire 35% 52% 13% Peru 48% 34% 18% H)g 6U~79A‘” 131 48% 34% 18%

Croatia 40%; 36%; 24% Philippines 39%; 31%: 30% O A 19~294 84 55% 38% 7%

Czech Republic MN%; 33%F 27% Poland 44%;  27%; 30% oA 30CH 80 26% 50% 3%

Ecuador 60%i 27%i 13% Portugal 47%;  34%F 19% of A 40rH 100 55% 39% 6%

Ethiopia 31% 53%| 16% Romania 60%; 15%i 25% of A4 50CH 107 61% 34% 5%

France 36%i 35% 29% Russian Federation 25%¢ 29%: 46% Ol 60~79A 143 50% 37% 13%

Georgia A4%; 28%] 28% Senegal 40%; 38%i 22% AEE /A0 22 - - -

Germany 28%; 56%i 16% Serbia 34%;  44%F  22% AEH 136 57% 39% 4%

Ghana MN% 52% 7% Sierra Leone 38% 55% 8% 7|5t R/ H 2 249 58% 34% 8%

Greece 52%  23%| 25% Slovakia Republic 9% 34% 27% ;fi o ﬂg 4513; j‘é; Z;

Hong Kong MN%  25% 34% Slovenia 35%t 44%; 20% o © ° °

SHA 67 50% 37% 13%

Hungary 47% 34%| 19% South Korea 53%i 39%i 8% oxi/e8 /7|6t 208 % 15 9%

Ind!a M%  67% 22% Spain 37%; 38%; 25% X E 50001 & ajor e 0, S0, 5

Indonesia 39%i  32%F  29% Sweden 29%¢  45%: 26% AZ8 200~2990t 179 51% 37% 1%

Iraq 44% 52% 4% Switzerland 29% 52% 20% 300~499t & 395 56% 38% 6%

Ireland 39% 37% 24% Syria 36% 59% 1% 500~6990F ¥ 201 54% 39% 7%

Italy 30%i 38%F 32% Thailand 73% 10% 16% 7009+ € O] A 167 51% 44% 5%,

Japan 28%; 31%i 41% United Arab Emirates 25%; 69% 6% g 1IE0|5 496 53% 37% 10%

Jordan 21%]  67%) 12% United Kingdom 40%; 38%f 23% AZH L O|Ab 539 53% 42% 5%

Kazakhstan 30%i 56%i 14% United States 50%: 30%: 20% 98 M2 197 42% 48% 1%

Kenya 35% 57% 8% Vietnam 49%; 40% 11% o1 /77| 331 59% 35% 6%

Yemen 38% 54% 8% HH/MEB/2H/EH 140 54% 37% 9%
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63712 B 46%;: 39%: 15% A 1,035 43% 53% 4%
Afghanistan 68% 23% 8% Kosovo 31%;  48%F 21% g4E 94 521 47% 51% 2%
Argentina 39%; 28%; 33% Libya 51%; 45%; 4% 94 514 39% 56% 6%

Armenia 63% 31% 6% Luxembourg 43% 38% 19% HZZE 19-294 176 43% 54% 2%

Austria 3% 57%| 9% Macedonia 26%  66% 8% 304 166 36% 61% 4%

Belgium 0% 37%  23% Mexico 52%  39% 9% 40t 2031 44% 54% 2%

0, 0, 0,

Bolivia | 68% 31% 1% Moldova | 56% 31% 13% 50k o 215 9% 38% 6%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 51% 33% 16% Netherlands 25% 2% 32% ye 60794 274 37% 9% 4%
: . . . e 7T 19294 92 41% 58% 1%

Bulgaria A8%; 28%; 28% Nigeria 61%: 39%
. Ay g 3004 86 39% 55% 6%
Cameroon 35%; 50%; 15% Pakistan 50%: 45% 5% LrAy 40 103 47% 51% 29
(o] (]
Canada 52% 30% 17% Palestinian territories 51% 38% 1% .if., 50CH 109 60% 399 1;:
[=Ne)

Cote d'Ivoire 55%{ 37% 8% Peru 57%: 30% 13% A 60~79A 131 46% 53% 1%
Croatia 1% 38%F 21% Philippines 51%i 29%; 20% oA 19~294 84 45% 51% 4%

Czech Republic 51%{ 32%i 17% Poland 46%¢  32%F  22% oA 30CH 80 32% 67% 2%
Ecuador 65% 25%i 10% Portugal 48%; 38% 14% oA 40T} 100 42% 56% 2%

Ethiopia 25% 63% 11% Romania 50%; 29% 21% 014 50CH 107 50% 37% 12%

France 38% 41%F 21% Russian Federation 34%;  29%: 37% O1-d 60~79XM 143 28% 66% 6%

Georgia 48%; 35%i 17% Senegal 2% 51%F 17% AUE /Y0 22 - - -

Germany 34% 53% 13% Serbia 37% 45%; 18% AEH 136 43% 54% 3%

Ghana 68% 29% 4% Sierra Leone 3% 63% 6% 7l s =R/ AMH 2 249 46% 51% 2%

0 /7

Greece 55%. 27% 18% Slovakia Republic 52%  30% 19% AR 2181 45% 53% 2%

. Hozs 119 37% 58% 6%

Hong Kong 75% 12%i 14% Slovenia 36% 50% 15% = s 2 ° °

. . . . . . SHAY 67 41% 52% 7%

Hungary 5% 38% 17% South Korea 43% 53% 4% iy 208 o e 3%

India 7%, 56% 37% Spain 49%; 36%i 16% X 5000 & ojor T 7 S

Indonesia 27%  59% 13% Sweden 3% A0%  26% S~ 200-2990F S 1791 38% 579 5%
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Iraq 60% 38% 2% Switzerland 33% 50% 17% 300~499?_" % 325 45% 52% 3%

Ireland 9%  34% 18% Syria 55%i 42% 1% 500~6990F £ 201 44% 53% 3%

Ttaly 38% 35% 27% Thailand 86%i 8% 6% 7000t & | At 167 1% 58% 19%

Japan 47%;  24%F 29% United Arab Emirates 58%: 35% 7% g 1IZ0|5t 496 1% 54% 5%

Jordan 57%i 38% 5% United Kingdom 48%; 34%; 18% Aze Oz 0|4 539 45% 52% 3%

Kazakhstan 48%; 46%i 6% United States 54%: 29%i 17% | Mg 197 39% 55% 7%

Kenya 0% 54% 6% Vietnam 69%: 26% 6% o1H/7A7| 331 43% 54% 2%

Yemen 67%  29% 3% A/ NS/SE/EH 140 46% 49% 5%
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637 = B 86%: 10% 4% A 1,035 95% 4% 1%
Afghanistan 87%i 10% 3% Kosovo 69%; 24% 7% HqE 24 521 96% 3% 1%
Argentina 89% 5% 6% Libya 82%; 16%f 2% il 514 95% 4% 1%
Armenia 92% 7% 1% Luxembourg 81%: 13% 5% AZE 19-29M 176 94% 3% 3%
Austria 87% 9% 4% Macedonia 97%; 3% 1% 30t 1661 96% 4%
Belgium | 85% 8% 7% Mexico | 77%| 20% 3% 4or 2031 96% A% .
Bolivia | 90% 10% Moldova | 86% 8% 6% 285”7%“ gj ZZ; ij 2;
Bosnia and Herzegovin.a 96% 3% 1% Nether.lanqs 81% 10% 9% ey, CFA 9594 5 565 55 55
Bulgaria 86% 7% 7% ngerla 97% 3% ofzyw A 30T 86 999, 1%
Cameroon 77% 16% 7% Pakistan 88% 10% 3% A4 40CH 103 96% 4%
Canada 89% 6% 4% Palestinian territories 71%:  23% 7% LkA 50CH 109 94% 5% 1%
Cote d'Ivoire 87% 10% 3% Peru 87% 9% 4% H)g 6U~79A‘” 131 96% 2% 2%
Croatia 92% 4% 3% Philippines 80%; 11% 9% O A 19~294 84 92% 4% 4%
Czech Republic 88% 7% 6% Poland 92% 4% 5% oA 30CH 80 93% 7%
Ecuador 83%; 13% 1% Portugal 95% 3% 2% O A 40CH 100 96% 4%
Ethiopia 72%;i 21% 7% Romania 92% 5% 3% O g 50CH 107 99% 1%
France 84% 10% 6% Russian Federation 75% 9% 16% o’d 60~794 143 93% 6% 2%
Georgia 92%i 3% 5% Senegal 77%;  16% 7% AYE /40 22 - - -
Germany 86% 10% 5% Serbia 83% 1% 6% A3 e 136 95% 5%
Ghana 89% 8% 3% Sierra Leone 66%  34% 1% 7|5 =R/ H 2 2491 96% 4% 1%
Greece | 93% 5% 2% Slovakia Republic | 90% 5% 4% AP 2181 96% 4%
Hong Kong 92% 6% 1% Slovenia 94% 4% 2% ;l(jﬁjz_sl_ 19 99% 1%
Sk 67 90% 2% 8%
Hungary 88% 8% 1% South Korea 95% 1% 1% ;;'/QEIPIEJ' 208 96% 4% 0%
India 92% 8% 0% Spain 91% 5% 3% Sy ;E]SDFL% ojor 3 549 =7 75
. =1 — = — o o (e}
Indonesia 76%i 18% 6% Sweden 89% 4% 6% AZ8 200~2990t 179 93% 5% 29,
Irag 92% 8% Switzerland 83% 12% 5% 300~4990F 395 97% 2% 1%
Ireland 89% 6% 1% Syria 77% 23% 1% 500~6990+ ¥ 201 98% 2%
Italy 87% 6% 8% Thailand 93% 5% 3% 7009+ € O] A 167 92% 6% 2%
Japan 76% 9% 15% United Arab Emirates 68%: 27% 5% g 1IE0|5 496 95% 3% 1%
Jordan 92% 6% 1% United Kingdom 89% 6% 5% L2 Oy o] 4f 539 95% 4% 1%
Kazakhstan 88%i 11% 1% United States 89% 6% 5% AA9E Mg 197 94% 3% 3%
Kenya 93% 6% 1% Vietnam 82% 17% 1% QAH/B7] 331 96% 3% 1%
Yemen 89%; 11% 1% HH/ME/2E/EHE 140 95% 5% 0%
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63 = B+ 71%; 18%: 11% A 1,035 76% 22% 2%
Afghanistan 82%i 13% 5% Kosovo 58%; 25%i 17% g4d 24 521 74% 25% 1%
Argentina 72% 8% 20% Libya 90% 7% 3% il 514 77% 19% 4%
Armenia 71%;  20% 9% Luxembourg 52%: 35%; 13% AZE 19-29M 176 58% 40% 2%
Austria 61% 29% 10% Macedonia 67%  29% 4% 304 166 63% 37%
Belgium 68% 16%| 16% Mexico 87% 10% 3% 40t 2031 76% 23% 0%
Bolivia | 79% 20% 1% Moldova | 60% 23% 17% 285“7%“ ;;i 23; 1;; gj
Bosnia and Herzegovm.a 61%; 28% 1% Nether.lanqs 72% 15% 13% ey, LFA 6594 5 R 5557
Bulgaria 64% 16%; 20% Nigeria 89% 1% ofzgs A 30T 86 64% 36%
Cameroon 69%;i 20% 1% Pakistan 83% 12% 4% A1 40 103 69% 31%
Canada 74% 15% 1% Palestinian territories 69% 21% 10% LkA 50CH 109 82% 15% 3%
Cote d'Ivoire 93% 5% 2% Peru 75% 17% 8% Hgl 6U~79*‘” 131 87% 1% 2%
Croatia 61%; 27%; 13% Philippines 86% 5% 9% O A 19~294 84 54% 41% 5%
Czech Republic 45%; 36%i 19% Poland 72%; 13%f 15% oA 30CH 80 62% 38%
Ecuador 74%; 16%i 10% Portugal 69%; 24% 7% oA 40y 100 84% 15% 1%
Ethiopia 81%i 14%i 4% Romania 74% 13%; 13% of A4 50CY 107 88% 6% 6%
France 64%;  21%; 15% Russian Federation 48%F 18%: 34% 01 60~79A| 143 87% 8% 5%
Georgia 70%; 12%i 18% Senegal 72%:  16%i 13% AYE s/ 22 - - -
Germany 64%; 25%i 11% Serbia 63% 23%i 14% A3 136 89% 10% 0%
Ghana 9% 7% 3% Sierra Leone 74%;  26% 7l SR/ 2 249 79:/° 19:4 2/
Greece 79%  10% 11% Slovakia Republic 54%: 26% 20% ;fi e ﬂg ;g;’ f;; g;
Hong Kong 62%i 14%i 24% Slovenia 58%: 30%i 12% é_uz o7 64‘7: 32;’ 4(;}
Hungar-‘y 72%; 17%; 11% South Kor(.aa 76%: 22% 2% —;—Z_I/%EI /7|t 208 6% 0% 2%
India 71%; 20% 9% Spain 65% 25%; 10% XS 5000 & ojor 5 S0 i 5o
Indonesia 83%i 10% 8% Sweden 69%t 17%: 14% AZ8 200~2990F 179 79% 20% 29,
Iraq 81%: 18%i 0% Switzerland 57%; 30%i 14% 300-4990+ % 325 75% 21% 3%
Ireland 77% 14% 10% Syria 69% 29% 2% 500’“6995& °l_ 201 76% 21% 3%
Italy 54%; 21%; 25% Thailand 89% 5% 5% 7009+ € O] A 167 74% 26%
Japan 44%; 21%i 34% United Arab Emirates 84%: 11% 5% g 1IE0|5 496 83% 13% 3%
Jordan 79% 17%i 4% United Kingdom 77%  12% 1% AZe Oz O|AF 539 69% 30% 1%
Kazakhstan 64%; 26%i 10% United States 69%: 18%| 14% ZE Mg 197 74% 25% 1%
Kenya 83% 14%i 3% Vietnam 95% 5% 1% o1/A7| 331 77% 21% 1%
Yemen 83% 15% 3% HH/MEB/2E/EH 140 75% 21% 3%
LE/AEH 2 112 71% 23% 6%
- Z7tH & 20223 8~109Y 63712 Gallup Internatioanl 753 Z A}, $H2Z43 www.gallup.co.kr oL/ 100 78% 22% 0%
S/ gAY 156 77% 20% 3%
- 50ALE| 0|2t A2| HA|5FR| LS. H2 M www.gallup.co.kr

= T

[ =



® 3k

00||
Jon

25147 %Y 2718 [9/10] ‘ThA| O AR EChs 3HA A 2T7F OS] A MA SHEY A

2022'd 8¥ 23~31¢

[9/10) CH A O L{ 2| B ok &4 A=t

20224 8-10% C{¥s| ot 2 =3 C{¥s| ot 2 =3 S (| g WL BS Oj 35| M M7 S ¥Y ZHo|ct
Gallup International £Af | 9| iH| 59 ol £9| {H|Z9 ol &5 25 7k ZQf (3) Zo|5tCt S2lstAl =5/
bl Rl c s S

637 = B 49%; 35% 16% A 1,035 33% 62% 5%
Afghanistan 73%i  18% 9% Kosovo 42%; 30%; 28% g4E 94 521 37% 60% 4%
Argentina 28% 45%i 27% Libya 57%; 37% 6% Sl 514 29% 65% 6%
Armenia 55% 34% 11% Luxembourg 38%:  46%; 16% AZE 19294 176 44% 53% 3%
Austria 47%; 43%, 1% Macedonia 63% 31% 6% 30t 166 40% 54% 6%
Belgium 49% 31% 20% Mexico 52%  41% 7% 40t 203} 34% 64% 2%
Bolivia | 41% 58%| 1% Moldova | 41% 38%i 22% 285”7%“ gj gg; :gj g;:
Bosnia and Herzegovina 52%; 33% 15% Netherlands 48%: 33% 19% ey, i 792550 5 795, F% o
Bulgaria 52%; 26%i 22% ngerla 60%: 40% o2y LA 30CH 86 14% 45% 1%

Cameroon A4%;  34%; 22% N Pa.klst.an 72%:  20% 8% A4 40CH 103 36% 64%
Canada 9% 32%; 20% Palestinian territories 57%i 33% 10% LkA 50CH 109 40% 59% 1%
Cote d'Ivoire 77% 13% 10% Peru 34% 50% 16% H)g 6U~79A‘” 131 21% 74% 6%
Croatia 47%; 38%; 15% Philippines 43%; 34%: 23% O A 19~294 84 38% 57% 5%

Czech Republic 2%  36%i 22% Poland 50%: 32% 19% oA 30CH 80 36% 64%
Ecuador 56%; 32% 1% Portugal 1% 51% 9% O 40CH 100 32% 64% 5%
Ethiopia 51%; 43% 6% Romania 56%i 27% 17% O g 50CH 107 20% 73% 6%
France 51%i 30%{ 19% Russian Federation 46%; 20%i 34% o’d 60~794 143 25% 65% 10%
Georgia 48%; 27%i 26% Senegal 48%; 27%; 25% AYE /40 22 - - -
Germany 9% 47%| 14% Serbia 51% 31%; 18% A3 136 3% 65% 4%
Ghana 51%| 41% 8% Sierra Leone 60% 35% 5% 7|5 =R/ H 2 249+ 35% 62% 4%
Greece | 52% 36%| 12% Slovakia Republic 47%!  30%  22% ;fi o ﬂg 32; :i:f %
Hong Kong 40%; 30%: 31% Slovenia 57% 34% 9% ;*Z o7 53<y: 40;’ 6‘£
Hungar-‘y 39%; 46% 15% South Korga 33%:  62% 5% —;—Z—I/%EIPIEI' 208 279% 69% 4%
India 22% 32% 47% Spain 45% A% 14% SXE 0005 S oo 163 359 5% 1%
Indonesia 9% 33% 18% Sweden 43%; A% 16% AZ8 200~2990t 179 29% 62% 99,
Irag 63%{ 35% 2% Switzerland 0% 42% 17% 300~499t & 395 35% 63% 2%
Ireland 46% 40% 14% Syria 59% 39% 2% 500~6990F ¥ 201 31% 68% 1%
Italy A4%;  32%F 24% Thailand 52%¢ 32% 16% 7009+ € O] A 167 35% 61% 5%,
Japan 34%; 30%i 36% United Arab Emirates 79%; 13% 7% g 1IE0|5 496 29% 63% 8%
Jordan %, 48% 1% United Kingdom 5%  37% 18% = O 2f O] 4f 539 36% 62% 2%
Kazakhstan 55%i 33% 12% United States 52%i 31% 17% A9E M2 197 28% 66% 6%
Kenya 60%; 31% 9% Vietnam 55%i 33% 1% QM /E7| 331 35% 61% 4%
Yemen 48%; 48%; 4% HH/ME/2E /B 140 33% 61% 6%
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A 49%; 35% 16% - 521 77% 19% 5%
V4= Bz . oo oo 9 Kosovo 58%i 24%i 17% Gk °0 25% 1%
Afghanistan 73%; 18% 9% _ . 16% 2% o] 4 514 74% ! K
Argentina 28%; 45%; 27% Libya 81% % o EEERES 176 72% 22% 604
Armenia 55%; 34% 1% Luxembourg 57%i 31% 12% 30t 166 64% 28% 8%
. 0,
Austria 47%; 43%; 1% Macedonia 71%:  26% 3% 400 203 82% ;i:f
. 9 Mexico 215 76% o
Belgium a3k 20% Id 69%; 19% 12% o 2747  80% 19% 1%
ivi 41% o o - 9
Bolivia 58% 1% Moldova O 9 60~79M 9 % 12%
_ . 9 % 15% Netherlands 64%;  24%; 12% H7TTTE 9294 92 68% 20% °
Bosnia and Herzegovina 52%; 33% o g ° =e 9 17% 15%
; 9 9 Nigeria 91% 9% o3y LA 304 86 68% o
Bulgaria 52%; 26%i 22% . o 32 53 86% 14%
0 %l 22% Pakistan 80%; 17%; 4% =g 40t 103 ° .
Cameroon aa%, 3% i itori % 23% 8% A4 50CH 109!  73% 27%
Canada | 47% 32% 20%  Pelestinian territories o 2% 8% Lt 60~79] 131 84% 16% 0%
1% ~
Cote d'Ivoire 77%; 13%; 10% _ P.eru ! oo o0 8°/0 Sy 19~294 84 75% 25%
; ° 9 15% Philippines 87% 6% ° 018 o 9 1%
Croatia 47% 38% o . 5 15% o144 30t) 80 60% 39% A
. o %l 2% Poland 7% 14% o S o o
Czech Republic 42%; 36% ) K . of44 4otk 100 77% 23%
o o 9 Portugal 7%  27% 6% °c 9 21%
Ecuador 56%; 32% 11% _ . . 10% of 44 500 107 79%
Ethiopia | 51% 43% 6% Romania | 78% 12% 10% oI 60~79H] 1430 76% 23% 1%
. )
51%; 30%; 19% Russian Federation 49%; 20%: 30% T b—_%l/ = 5 - ” -
France o % 6% A E = o/n 01 =] o,
Georgia 48%; 27%i 26% Senegal 80%; 14% 0 2o o 136 83% 17% 0%
9 9 9 Serbia 52%; 37%; 12% N A 249 79% 20% 1%
Germany 39%i 47% 14% K . I 52 /qH A K 2
Ghana | 51%| 41% 8% Sierraleone | 73%  28% ArR /22y 218 73% 24% o
. o, =
Greece 52%% 36%; 12% Slovakia Republic 55%: 29% 12; o zu 119 71% ?Z:ﬁ: 1?;’
H 0, 0, _ o, (s}
Hong Kong 40%; 30%: 31% Slovenia 57% 350/0 00 ShAY 67 71? 22; 5%
Hungary | 39% 46%| 15% South Korea | 75%| 22% 3% 22 /2E|/7|Ef 208  .I2% 22 6.7
India | 22% 32% 47% Spain | 66% 24% 10% G XE5000F ¢ ojaf 1631 77% ;?j T
na ° 9 1% 8% = ~2090} < 179 78% b 0
fndonesia | 49%, 3% 18% e 52; 4310‘; 8% TEE §88 izzfié 3251 77% 20% 3%
. A -
Iraqg 63%i 35% 2% SW|tzerIan.d 580/0 310/0 o oo 6995 c o1 3% 26% 1%
(] I~ [EL i)
freland gy R Ml Th 'S|y”2 24; 10; 5% 7002+ & O| 4 167 /1% 26% 2%
o iyl fe] S
ltaly | 44%] 32%| 24% ailan I ; S5 TRE oj5) 496 79% 20% 1%
Japan 34%; 30%i 36% United Arab Emirates 63% 320/0 50/0 i::rm Eﬂ_fﬁ o:Ar 539 S99 2% 4%
Jordan A% 48%] 11% United Kingdom | 65%; 24%; 10% e i 5T 5% 3%
0,
Kazakhstan 55%i 33% 12% United States 67%; 24% 90/0 | 0|§/747| 331 5% 22% 3%
Kenya 60% 31% 9% Vietnam N% 8% 1% HRME/ERAE| 140 85% 14% 1%
Yemen 82%: 16% 2% :u;/:H a3 = 112 73% 27%
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What will change in quarter of a century?
Ten expectations about the future tell us more about the present.

How much and what will change in the next 25 years? What are our expectations about the
economy, technology, medicine? Will we obtain new rights, or will we lose some? When will we
find life beyond Earth? The Global Association “Gallup International” (GIA) asked these and
other questions about the foreseeable future. What world do we imagine - is it very different
from our lives today?

Most people seem to agree that in the next 25 years a 4-day working week will be the norm around
the world. The common perception however is that people will become less healthy in the next
quarter of a century. The dollar will not be the world’s leading currency — according to near a half
of the respondents worldwide. Same sex marriage will co’ntinue to divide opinion. Soon artificial
human will be created — think 46% of respondents in different nations around the world. And there
is great hope in the advancement of vaccines.

These are some of the highlights from the 75 years jubilee poll conducted by Gallup International
Association (GIA), covering about two thirds of the global population (and more than 90% of those
countries which are free to conduct and publish opinion research). The poll celebrates GIA’s 75th
anniversary.

Healthier life and medical technology

More than a half (58%) of the global population agrees that over the next 25 years people
will actually become less healthy. A third disagrees while 10% are undecided. The regions that agree
to a lesser extent are East Asia and Oceania, EU Europe and North America, whereas the rest of the
Asia region is among the regions agreeing the most. Attitudes are often a reflection of a variety of
circumstances, like people’s views on the current quality of life, orientations towards healthy habits
and their national healthcare systems and life standards.

People in countries like North Macedonia, for example, UAE, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bolivia, Iraq,
etc. seem most confident that humanity will become less healthy — 70-80%+. Least prone to agree
with such  astatement seem people instates like Indonesia, Sweden, Germany, the
Netherlands, Sierra Leone, etc. with shares of only around 40%.

People around the world however agree that relatively soon there will be vaccines that will
help in eradicating diseases that are currently hard to cure.71% of respondents asked are
positive that over the next 25 years vaccines are going to be availableto eradicate
diseases such as polio and AIDS. 18% of the respondents disagree and just over a tenth are still
unsure. The European regions tend to be a bit more sceptical to that statement than other
regions surveyed. In Europe there is also a noticeably higher share of indecisive respondents. Low-
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income economies seem more hopeful on this matter than wealthier countries. Perhaps there is
more hope, where it is more needed — as low-income economies are disproportionately impacted by
these diseases.

People in countries like Vietnam, Cote d’lvoire, Ghana, Thailand and Philippines stand out with
shares up to 80-90% as most prone to believe that soon there will be available vaccines to eradicate
diseases that are hard to cure. Most doubtful seem people inJapan, Czech Republic, Russian
Federation, Luxemburg and Italy.

What is right and what is a right

Most people agree that in the next 25 years a 4-dayworking week will be the norm around the
world. 50% of the respondents in the GIA’s Global Surveysay that the majority of us
will start working 4 days a week only within the next couple of decades. 38% are rather doubtful and
12% refuse or do not know. People in North America, South Asia, MENA, East Asia/Oceania and
the EU are more confident that a 4-working day week will be available for most people over the
next 25 years. Latin America and non-EU Europe, followed by Sub-Saharan countries tend to agree
less than other regions. The region with the highest share of answers “Do not know” is non-EU
Europe, where almost one fifth cannot take a stand. The statement also shows visible (although not
dramatic) differences in responses by personal income and education —those with higher education
and income are more likely to expect a shorter working week in the future.

Confidence in a 4-day working week is considered most likely in UAE, India, Ireland and Canada with
shares of agreement up to 70%. Citizens of Peru, Sweden, Ecuador and Italy for example are much
more doubtful.

Same sex marriage as a right clearly divides the world in two halves. 45% of the respondents
around the world think that over the next quarter of a century same sex marriage will
be a recognised right. Yet 44% disagree. The rest cannot tell. It should be noted that the statement
was not tested in MENA and West Asia, including Afghanistan, Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Libya, Palestinian
territories (West Bank and Gaza), Syria, United Arab Emirates and Yemen. The regions agreeing with
this statement are primarily North America and EU Europe, and the regions disagreeing the most are
South Asia and Sub-Saharan countries, followed by non-EU Europe. Age seems not to be among
the defining characteristics in terms of attitudes towards same sex marriage. Income and education
however are — visibly more people with higher income and education expect that in 25 years
same sex couples’ marriage will be considered right. Most defining drivers of opinion on this issue,
of course, are religion, different cultural backgrounds and national characteristics/traditions.

Thailand, Spain, Slovenia, Ireland and France are among the top countries to believe this statement.
On the opposite side stand out countries like Armenia, Indonesia and India and Senegal with much
smaller shares of agreement.

There are slightly more people around the world believing that in the next 25 years polio and AIDS
will be eradicated than people who believe women will receive the same payment as men for the
same job done. 68% of respondents asked agree that in the foreseeable future women will be paid
equally. 23% however disagree and 9% cannot say. Interestingly, Europeans (both countries in EU
and non-EU countries) and respondents in North America appear a bit more sceptical and indecisive,
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but even there the share of those who expect equal payment for men and women for the same
jobis near two thirds. Most confident in equal payment in the future seem to be people in Sub-
Saharan Africa, West Asia and East Asia/Oceania. Younger generations, people with higher income
and people with higher education are more confident that men and women will soon have equal
wages. Country-wise however most optimistic are low-income countries, while high
income nations seem more hesitant. And women themselves are a bit less optimistic for equal
payment.

People in Nigeria, Vietnam, Philippines, Cote d’Ivoire etc. seem most convinced that women will be
paid equal as men. Least prone to believe in this seem people in Austria, Germany, Japan, Russia and
others.

Economy

Almost half of the people in different nations around the world feel that the US dollar will lose its
role as the world’s leading currency over the next 25 years. 34% are of the opposite opinion while
19% are unsure. The statement is agreed with primarily in West Asia, followed by MENA. Worth
noting is the fact that 53% in North America agree with this statement, whereas one fifth are
undecided. In both EU and non-EU countries the share of those who expect that the dollar will no
longer be world’s leading currency is near a half of all respondents.

Some of the top countries to agree with this statement are Indonesia, Yemen, Palestinian territories,
Syria and Afghanistan. People from Japan, Kosovo, Germany, Sweden etc. seem the least convinced.

Half of the people worldwide believe that in 25 years fossil fuels will still power the world, rather
than alternative energy sources. 35% do not agree. 16% unsure. West Asia appears most convinced
by the role of fossil fuels —with more than 7 in 10 agreeing that fossil fuels will remain the main
energy source. Latin America is the most sceptical region, where more than 4 out of 10 disagree with
the statement. It seems thatthe EU, withits green transition, has not been able to fully
convince its citizens — 46% say that fossil fuels will remain leading in the near future while37%
disagree. Low-income economies as a whole seem more likely to say that fossil fuels will preserve
their place in our lives over the next 25 years.

Most people agreeing with this statement are in UAE, Cote d’lvoire, Afghanistan, Pakistan, etc. The
Lowest shares of agreement is registered for instance in countries like India, Argentina, South Korea,
Japan and Peru.

Beyond humanity...

As technology is progressing the internet becomes more and more essential in our lives. 86% of the
people asked agree that the world will become even more dependent on the internet, which makes
this statement the one that almost everybody agrees upon. The difference in opinions on this issue
are not geographically defined, rather more demographic. Low-income countries, for instance, think
to a lesser extent that we will become even more dependent on the internet over the next 25 years
—77%. So do the less educated people all over the world.
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“An artificial human will be created” in the next quarter of a century believe 46% of our global
survey participants, 39% disagree and 15% cannot tell. West Asia (Afghanistan) tends to agree to a
much higher extent than other regions. Approximately one fifth in the European regions and in East
Asia + Oceania are still undecided.

The same pattern is to be seen for the statement “Life will be found on another planet” — also for
this question West Asia tend to be more positive. 39% worldwide agree and 41% are on the
opposite opinion. 20% cannot tell.

Both statements gain relatively more support from younger generations. Religious beliefs also
correlate with opinions towards extra-terrestrial life and creating artificial humans.

Kancho Stoychev, president of GIA:

“The changes that are anticipated are not always the ones that arrive. And vice versa. A look into
Roper Center data base shows that when in 1949 Americans were asked whether they expected man
to reach the moon in the next fifty years, only 15% said yes. Just 20 years later the footprint of
humanity was already there.

In contrast, the public has been all too willing to believe that a cure for cancer is imminent. The strong
majorities that anticipated a cure well before the end of the 20th century were disappointed, though
great advancements in treatment and life expectancy were made.

And a 1998 Gallup Inc. poll found that 61% of Americans thought that within just twenty-five years,
most people would routinely live to 100 years. A quarter of century later we are still far away... maybe.

Expectations for the future are at least an essential part of the picture of the present mass public
attitudes. The fact that practically everyone on the Planet is convinced that in the next 25 years our
dependence on internet will grow means that we are already too much dependent on it. And when
our opinions on the future of some issues are strongly divided that means that the controversy is not
in front of us but already is in our everyday life. The four days working week looks behind the corner
for the people living in the developed world but they might be pretty well surprised by zero working

” n

days — the guaranteed income is on the same street and maybe closer than we expect.”.

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 59 716 persons were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sample of
around 1000 men and women was interviewed during August-October 2022 either face to face, via
telephone or online.

The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence level.

About Gallup International

Gallup International Association (GIA)is the leading global independent association in market
research and opinion polling.

For over 75 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct
multi-country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than 100
members and partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge of research

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



Gallup International Association

GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

fomded I'MT

methods and techniques, statistical sources, customs and culture differences of its own country and
carefully selected by the Association Board. With only one member agency per country, members
work together on a daily basis to share knowledge, new research techniques and tools, as well as to
provide the most appropriate solutions to international research projects and service our clients to
the best of our abilities.

GIA Global Survey Results
See charts in a separate pdf file provided.

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308

Dr Mungith Dagher (in Baghdad) +962 7 9967 2229

Steven Kang (in Seoul) +82-2-3702-2550

Antonio Asencio Guillen (in Madrid) +34 608191334

For further details see website: www.qgallup-international.com

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in
Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup ).
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A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years?

Most people will work a 4 day week 50% 38%

People will become less healthy 58% 32%
The US dollar will not be the world’s leading current 47% 34%
Same sex marriage is ‘right’ 45% 44%

Life will be found on another planet 39% 41%

An artificial human will be created 46% 39%

The world will become even more dependent on the internet 86% 10%

Vaccines will be developed and readily available globally to eradicate diseases such as

0,
polio and aids 71% 18%

Fossil fuels will still power the world, rather than alternative energy 49% 35%

Women will receive the same pay as men in the for the same job 68% 23%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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Do you think that over the next 25 years?

Shares of agreement

Most people will work a 4 day week

People will become less healthy

The US dollar will not be the world’s leading
current

Same sex marriage is ‘right’

Life will be found on another planet

An artificial human will be created

The world will become even more dependent on
the internet

Vaccines will be developed and readily available
globally to eradicate diseases such as polio and
aids

Fossil fuels will still power the world, rather than
alternative energy

Women will receive the same pay as men for the
same job

Region
Lati Non-EU  Sub-Sah East Asia +
North America - EU Europe | " UR-SanaraN | \iENA | West Asia | South Asia | oo oo
America Europe Africa Oceania

35% 55 % 64 % 60 %

61 % - 64 % 62 % 66 % 66 %
48 % 47 % 55 % 59 % 47 %

87 % 88 % 82 % - 87 % 90 % -

72 % 71% 76 %




A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)
Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Most people will work a 4 day week

Global average 50% 38% 12% Republic of Korea 64% 35% 1%
Afghanistan 64% 29% 7% Kosovo 47% 35% 18%
Argentina 35% 38% 27% Libya 37% 55% 8%
Armenia 43% 48% 9% Luxembourg 44% 47% 9%
Austria 60% 33% 7% North Macedonia 35% 60% 5%
Belgium 55% 29% 16% Mexico 47% 46% 7%
Bolivia 32% 67% 1% Moldova 40% 45% 15%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 38% 56% 7% Netherlands 65% 23% 12%
Bulgaria 42% 38% 20% Nigeria 69% 31%
Cameroon 39% 46% 14% Pakistan 47% 47% 6%
Canada 66% 22% 12% Palestinian territories* 64% 30% 6%
c Croatia 42:" 46:/° 12?’ Peru 26% 60% 14%
zech Republic 54% 31% 15% s 58% 28% 14%
Eetigion 31% 60% 9% Poland 56% 26% 18%
Etlniogld =07 S 2is Portugal 58% 32% 10%
France B2 B2 L5 Romania 61% 25% 14%
Georgia e ek ok Russian Federation 37% 28% 35%
ST 45% 46% 9% Senegal 48% 37% 14%
Ghana S0 S 60 Serbia 30% 53% 17%
Greece =ik S0 M Sierra Leone 47% 47% 6%
O (e Sk Sl i Slovak Republic 47% 36% 16%
Hungary 0% 37% 13% Slovenia 52% 39% 9%
India 72% 21% 7% Spain 45% 41% 13%
Indonesia 55% 36% 10% Sweden 28% 559%, 17%
Iraq 58% 41% 1% Switzerland 46% 42% 11%
Ireland 68% 21% 10% Syria 549% 42% 4%
Italy 34% 39% 27% Thailand 60% 28% 13%
Ivory Coast 47% 33% 20% United Arab Emirates 77% 18% 5%
Japan 37% 36% 27% United Kingdom 57% 28% 15%
Jordan 49% 45% 6% United States 60% 28% 12%
Kazakhstan 52% 42% 6% Vietnam 56% 43% 1%
Kenya 42% 52% 6% Yemen 48% 48% 5%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - People will become less healthy

Global average 58% 32% 10% Republic of Korea 45% 53% 2%

Afghanistan 66% 27% 7% Kosovo 56% 33% 11%

Argentina 46% 31% 23% Libya 52% 41% 8%

Armenia 67% 27% 6% Luxembourg 59% 32% 9%

Austria 54% 39% 8% North Macedonia 86% 13% 1%

Belgium 52% 34% 14% Mexico 50% 44% 6%

Bolivia 76% 24% 0% Moldova 71% 21% 8%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 80% 17% 3% Netherlands 42% 42% 16%
Bulgaria 66% 22% 12% Nigeria 69% 31%

Cameroon 51% 39% 9% Pakistan 72% 24% 1%
Canada 53% 33% 13% Palestinian territories* 55% 37% 8%
Croatia 72% 20% 8% Peru 70% 23% 7%

Czech Republic 56% 31% 13% Philippines 53% 31% 16%
Ecuador 58% 33% 9% Poland 57% 27% 17%
Ethiopia 47% 50% 3% Portugal 59% 34% 6%

France 52% 34% 14% Romania 68% 24% 8%
Georgia 71% 20% 9% Russian Federation 46% 26% 28%

Germany 42% 46% 12% Senegal 62% 30% 8%
Ghana 64% 29% 7% Serbia 67% 24% 9%
Greece 64% 28% 9% Sierra Leone 42% 55% 4%

Hong Kong 53% 33% 15% Slovak Republic 66% 23% 11%
Hungary 68% 25% 7% Slovenia 71% 24% 5%

India 61% 32% 7% Spain 48% 40% 12%
Indonesia 39% 52% 9% Sweden 40% 44% 16%
Iraq 75% 23% 2% Switzerland 51% 38% 10%
Ireland 54% 35% 11% Syria 58% 40% 2%
Italy 46% 32% 22% Thailand 57% 30% 12%
Ivory Coast 72% 229% 7% United Arab Emirates 81% 15% 1%
Japan 42% 26% 31% United Kingdom 55% 31% 14%
Jordan 73% 21% 59% United States 59% 28% 13%
Kazakhstan 61% 31% 7% Vietnam 44% 56% 1%
Kenya 58Y% 38% 4% Yemen 50% 45% 5%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - The US dollar will not be the world’s leading current

Global average 47% 34% 19% Republic of Korea 36% 56% 8%

Afghanistan 59% 30% 11% Kosovo 32% 40% 27%

Argentina 42% 29% 30% Libya 51% 41% 8%

Armenia 39% 39% 22% Luxembourg 42% 37% 21%

Austria 38% 40% 21% North Macedonia 51% 36% 13%

Belgium 40% 27% 33% Mexico 50% 39% 11%

Bolivia 57% 41% 1% Moldova 46% 28% 26%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 55% 24% 21% Netherlands 42% 24% 33%
Bulgaria 42% 24% 34% Nigeria 58% 42%

Cameroon 45% 32% 23% Pakistan 58% 30% 11%
Canada 54% 24% 22% Palestinian territories* 60% 30% 10%
Croatia 49% 29% 22%

Czech Republic 46% 31% 23% Peru 46% 38% 5
Ecuador 47% 43% 10% Philippines 50% 24% 26%
Ethiopia 50% 43% 7% Poland 38% 34% 28%
France 44% 28% 28% Portugal >0% 35% 16%
Cau e 39% 32% 299 .Romanla ' 50% 22% 28%

R r— 35% 43% 299 Russian Federation 49% 20% 31%
Ghana 38% 559% 7% Senegal 41% 31% 28%
Greece 48% 31% 22% . Serbia a7% 29% 24%

oo 43% 399 259% Sierra Leone 46% 48% 6%
R 43% 359% 1% Slovak Republic 54% 22% 24%

India 36% 63% 1% Slove.nia 55% 26% 19%

Indonesia 64% 22% 14% Spain 46% 35% 19%

Sweden 35% 32% 33%

Ir;‘:‘: . g;f;’ ig:f’ 23;/; Switzerland 46% 32% 23%
(o] () (] a

Italy 36% 29% 35% Silila >9% 38% 2%

Thailand 54% 26% 19%

Ivory Coast =l Sk 2 United Arab Emirates 50% 44% 6%

Japan 17% a1% 42% United Kingdom 38% 31% 31%

Jordan >1% 33% 16% United States 51% 30% 19%

Kazakhstan 52% 36% 12% Vietnam 51% 39% 10%

Kenya 49% 42% 10% Yemen 61% 33% 6%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Same sex marriage is ‘right’

Country Disagree REF/DK Country Disagree REF/DK
Global average 45% 44% 12% North Macedonia 51% 42% 6%
Argentina 62% 23% 15% Mexico 63% 33% 4%
Armenia 13% 83% 3%
Austria 57% 31% 13% Moldova 15% 78% 6%
Belgium 67% 18% 14% Netherlands 68% 17% 15%
Bolivia 61% 37% 2% Nigeria 26% 20%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 21% 68% 11% p
) 0, [
Bulgaria 36% 48% 17% eru 44% 48% 8%
Cameroon 15% 76% 9% Philippines 33% 46% 21%
Canada 71% 14% 14% Poland 63% 21% 16%
Croatia 44% 44% 12% bortugal
Czech Republic 70% 17% 14% ortuga 72% 18% 11%
Ecuador 59% 31% 10% Romania 42% 43% 15%
Ethiopia 100% Russian Federation 20% 49% 31%
France 72% 17% 11%
Georgia 21% 69% 10% sEmE 14% 79% 7%
Germany 60% 23% 17% Serbia 38% 47% 15%
Ghana 12% 85% 3% Sierra Leone 36% 60% 5%
Greece 48% 39% 13% .
Hong Kong 45% 32% 23% Slovak Republic 30% 53% 16%
Hungary 40% 44% 16% Slovenia 76% 17% 6%
India 14% 69% 17% Spain 82% 11% 7%
Indonesia 13% 82% 5% Sweden . . .
Ireland 72% 17% 11% 71% 14% 15%
Italy 62% 17% 21% Switzerland 59% 27% 14%
Ivory Coast 17% 78% 5% Thailand 83% 8% 8%
Japan 57% 17% 26% . .
Kazakhstan 17% 79% 4% United Kingdom 63% 23% 14%
Kenya 40% 56% 3% United States 61% 23% 17%
Republic of Korea 39% 55% 5% Vietnam 57% 39% 4%
Kosovo 16% 71% 14%
Luxembourg 67% 17% 16%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Life will be found on another planet

Global average 39% 41% 20% Republic of Korea 53% 39% 8%

Afghanistan 73% 18% 9% Kosovo 31% 46% 24%

Argentina 45% 15% 40% Libya 24% 66% 11%

Armenia 53% 33% 14% Luxembourg 40% 43% 16%

Austria 25% 61% 14% North Macedonia 30% 60% 10%

Belgium 39% 33% 28% Mexico 52% 35% 13%

Bolivia 57% 41% 2% Moldova 35% 41% 25%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 39% 40% 21% Netherlands 30% 42% 28%
Bulgaria 35% 30% 35% Nigeria 48% 52%

Cameroon 35% 48% 18% Pakistan 43% 47% 10%
Canada 45% 32% 23% Palestinian territories* 44% 45% 11%
Croatia 40% 36% 24% Peru 48% 34% 18%

Czech Republic 41% 33% 27% Philippines 39% 31% 30%
Ecuador 60% 27% 13% Poland 44% 27% 30%
Ethiopia 31% 53% 16% Portugal 47% 34% 19%

France 36% 35% 29% Romania 60% 15% 25%
Georgia 44% 28% 28% Russian Federation 25% 29% 46%

Germany 28% 56% 16% Senegal 40% 38% 22%
Ghana 41% 52% 7% Serbia 34% 44% 22%
Greece 52% 23% 25% Sierra Leone 38% 55% 8%

Hong Kong 41% 25% 34% Slovak Republic 39% 34% 27%
Hungary 47% 34% 19% Slovenia 35% 44% 20%

India 11% 67% 22% Spain 37% 38% 25%
Indonesia 39% 32% 29% Sweden 29% 45% 26%
Iraq 44% 52% 4% Switzerland 29% 52% 20%
Ireland 39% 37% 24% Syria 36% 59% 4%
Italy 30% 38% 32% Thailand 73% 10% 16%
Ivory Coast 35% 52% 13% United Arab Emirates 25% 69% 6%
Japan 28% 31% 41% United Kingdom 40% 38% 23%
Jordan 21% 67% 12% United States 50% 30% 20%
Kazakhstan 30% 56% 14% Vietnam 49% 40% 11%
Kenya 35% 57% 8% Yemen 38% 54% 8%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - An artificial human will be created

Global average 46% 39% 15% Republic of Korea 43% 53% 1%

Afghanistan 68% 23% 8% Kosovo 31% 48% 21%

Argentina 39% 28% 33% Libya 51% 45% 4%

Armenia 63% 31% 6% Luxembourg 43% 38% 19%

Austria 34% 57% 9% North Macedonia 26% 66% 8%

Belgium 40% 37% 23% Mexico 52% 39% 9%

Bolivia 68% 31% 1% Moldova 56% 31% 13%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 51% 33% 16% Netherlands 25% 42% 32%
Bulgaria 44% 28% 28% Nigeria 61% 39%

Cameroon 35% 50% 15% Pakistan 50% 45% 5%
Canada 52% 30% 17% Palestinian territories* 51% 38% 11%
Croatia 41% 38% 21% Peru 57% 30% 13%

Czech Republic 51% 32% 17% Philippines 51% 29% 20%
Ecuador 65% 25% 10% Poland 46% 32% 22%
Ethiopia 259% 63% 11% Portugal 48% 38% 14%

E— 38% 1% 21% Romania 50% 29% 21%
Georgia 48% 35% 17% Russian Federation 34% 29% 37%

Germany 34% 53% 13% Selic =2 S L0
Ghana 63% 29% 4% . Serbia 37% 45% 18%
Greece 559 27% 18% Sierra Leone 31% 63% 6%

o @ 75% 12% 14% Slovak Rep-ublic 52% 30% 19%
e 45% 38% 17% SIove.nla 36% 50% 15%

India 7% 56% 37% ol 49% 36% 16%
Indonesia 27% 59% 13% S.weden 34% 40% 26%
Switzerland 33% 50% 17%
Iraq Gl 28k 2 Syria 55% 42% 4%
Ireland 49% 34% 18% Thailand 86% 8% 6%
Italy S S 27% United Arab Emirates 58% 35% 7%
lvory/Coast 55% 37% 8% United Kingdom 48% 34% 18%
JEIEE A7% 24% 29% United States 54% 29% 17%
Jordan 57% 38% 5% Vietnam 69% 26% 6%
Kazakhstan 48% 46% 6% Yemen 67% 29% 3%
Kenya 40% 54% 6%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Do you think that over the next 25 years? - The world will become even more dependent on the internet

Global Average
Afghanistan
Argentina
Armenia
Austria
Belgium
Bolivia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Cameroon
Canada
Croatia
Czech Republic
Ecuador
Ethiopia
France
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Hong Kong
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Iraq
Ireland
Italy
Ivory Coast
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A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)
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A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Vaccines will be developed and readily available globally to eradicate diseases such as polio and aids

Global Average 71% 18% 11% Republic of Korea 76% 22% 2%

Afghanistan 82% 13% 5% Kosovo 58% 25% 17%

Argentina 72% 8% 20% Libya 90% 7% 3%

Armenia 71% 20% 9% Luxembourg 52% 35% 13%

Austria 61% 29% 10% North Macedonia 67% 29% 4%

Belgium 68% 16% 16% Mexico 87% 10% 3%

Bolivia 79% 20% 1% Moldova 60% 23% 17%

Bosnia and Herzegovina 61% 28% 11% Netherlands 72% 15% 13%
Bulgaria 64% 16% 20% Nigeria 89% 11%

Cameroon 69% 20% 11% Pakistan 83% 12% 4%
Canada 74% 15% 11% Palestinian territories* 69% 21% 10%
Croatia 61% 27% 13% Peru 75% 17% 8%

Czech Republic 45% 36% 19% Philippines 86% 5% 9%
Ecuador 74% 16% 10% Poland 72% 13% 15%
Ethiopia 81% 14% 4% Portugal 69% 24% 7%

France 64% 21% 15% Romania 74% 13% 13%
Georgia 70% 12% 18% Russian Federation 48% 18% 34%

Germany 64% 25% 11% Senegal 72% 16% 13%
Ghana 90% 7% 3% Serbia 63% 23% 14%
Greece 79% 10% 11% Sierra Leone 74% 26%

Hong Kong 62% 14% 24% Slovak Republic 54% 26% 20%
Hungary 72% 17% 11% Slovenia 58% 30% 12%

India 71% 20% 9% Spain 65% 25% 10%
Indonesia 83% 10% 8% Sweden 69% 17% 14%
Iraq 81% 18% 0% Switzerland 57% 30% 14%
Ireland 77% 14% 10% Syria 69% 29% 2%
Italy 54% 21% 25% Thailand 89% 5% 5%
Ivory Coast 93% 5% 2% United Arab Emirates 84% 11% 5%
Japan 44% 21% 34% United Kingdom 77% 12% 11%
Jordan 79% 17% 4% United States 69% 18% 14%
Kazakhstan 64% 26% 10% Vietnam 95% 5% 1%
Kenya 83% 14% 3% Yemen 83% 15% 3%

* West Bank and Gaza

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)
Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Fossil fuels will still power the world, rather than alternative energy

Country Disagree REF/DK Country Disagree REF/DK
Global Average 49% 35% 16% Republic of Korea 33% 62% 5%
Afghanistan 73% 18% 9% Kosovo 42% 30% 28%
Argentina 28% 45% 27% Libya 57% 37% 6%
Armenia 55% 34% 11% Luxembourg 38% 46% 16%
Austria 47% 43% 11% North Macedonia 63% 31% 6%
Belgium 49% 31% 20% Mexico 52% 41% 7%
Bolivia 41% 58% 1% Moldova 41% 38% 22%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 52% 33% 15% Netherlands 48% 33% 19%

Bulgaria 52% 26% 22% Nigeria 60% 40%

Cameroon 44% 34% 22% Pakistan 72% 20% 8%
Canada 49% 32% 20% Palestinian territories* 57% 33% 10%
Croatia 47% 38% 15% Peru 34% 50% 16%

Czech Republic 42% 36% 22% Philippines 43% 34% 23%
Ecuador 56% 32% 11% Poland 50% 32% 19%
Ethiopia 51% 43% 6% Portugal 41% 51% 9%

France 51% 30% 19% Romania 56% 27% 17%
Georgia 48% 27% 26% Russian Federation 46% 20% 34%

Germany 39% 47% 14% Senegal 48% 27% 25%
Ghana 51% 41% 8% Serbia 51% 31% 18%
Greece 52% 36% 12% Sierra Leone 60% 35% 5%

Hong Kong 40% 30% 31% Slovak Republic 47% 30% 22%
Hungary 39% 46% 15% Slovenia 57% 34% 9%

India 22% 32% 47% Spain 45% 41% 14%
Indonesia 49% 33% 18% Sweden 43% 41% 16%
Iraq 63% 35% 2% Switzerland 40% 42% 17%
Ireland 46% 40% 14% Syria 599 399 2%
Italy 44% 32% 24% Thailand 52% 32% 16%
Ivory Coast 77% 13% 10% United Arab Emirates 79% 13% 7%
Japan 34% 30% 36% United Kingdom 45% 37% 18%
Jordan 41% 48% 11% United States 52% 31% 17%
Kazakhstan 55% 33% 12% Vietnam 55% 33% 11%
Kenya 60% 31% 9% Yemen 48% 48% 4%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



A global opinion poll conducted by GIA (Aug-Oct 2022)

Do you think that over the next 25 years? - Women will receive the same pay as men in the for the same job

Global Average 68% 23% 9% Republic of Korea 75% 22% 3%
Afghanistan 77% 18% 5% Kosovo >8% 2l i
Argentina 76% 9% 15% Libya 81% 16% 3%
Armenia 75% 19% 6% Luxembourg 57% 31% 12%
Austria 39% 54% 6% North Macedonia 71% 26% 3%
Belgium 599 26% 14% Moldova 69% 19% 12%
Bolivia 71% 28% 1% Netherlands 64% 24% 12%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 65% 27% 8% Nigeria 91% 9%
Bulgaria 64% 21% 15% Pakistan 80% 475 A
Cameroon 68% 27% 5% Palestinian territories* 69% 23% 8%
Canada 67% 23% 10% Peru 71% 21% 8%
Croatia 55% 34% 11% Philippines 87% 6% 00
Czech Republic 59% 27% 14% Poland 71% 14% 15%
Ecuador 77% 15% 8% Portugal 67% 27% 6%
Ethiopia 78% 21% 2% Romania 78% 12% 10%
France 59% 27% 14% Russian Federation 49% 20% 30%
Georgia 73% 16% 11% Senegal B0% L2 B
Germany 48% 45% 7% Serbia 52% 37% 12%
Ghana 79% 20% 29 Sierra Leone 73% 28%
Greece 67% 239% 9% Slovak Republic 55% 29% 16%
Hong Kong 71% 14% 15% Slovenia 57% 35% 9%
Hungary 51% 39% 11% Spain 9674 2 s
India 63% 29% 8% Sweden 58% 34% 8%
TreleresE 87% 8% 5% Switzerland 52% 40% 8%
Iraq 75% 28% 0% Syria 68% 31% 2%
Ireland 69% 239% 9y, Thailand 84% 10% 5%
Italy 54% 26% 21% United Arab Emirates 63% 32% 5%
Ivory Coast 87% 13% United Kingdom 65% 24% 10%
Japan 49% 24% 27% United States 67% 24% 9%
Jordan 73% 24% 2% Vietnam s G e
Kazakhstan 70% 23% 7% Yemen 82% 16% 2
Kenya 80% 18% 2%

* West Bank and Gaza Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



